I LAGA	-07-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
11·30·98 F	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10	0916210
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks.	O Store and address of machine not vilas):
1. Name of conveying party(les): EXXON Chemicals Putents, Inc.	Name: 18M Laboratories Inc
ZANOT CTT THEELE J	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 12 Jem Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Dawson Ville State: 4 ZIP: 30534
Execution Date: 10/28/98	
Execution Date: 70/20/10	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)
	5,268,106
12/04/1998 SBURNS 00000114 5268106	5,268,106
01 F :581 40.00 RP	· ·
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert L. Graham	
Internal Address: Scoto 101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1208 Ave. J	8. Deposit account number:
City: Lubbock State: Tk ZIP: 7940/	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	12 Jul 11-23-98
Robert L. Ceraham Males Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

01

REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

EXXON CHEMICAL PATENTS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, United States of America (hereinafter "ECPI"), for good and valuable consideration receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to J&M LABORATORIES, INC. a corporation of the State of Georgia, United States of America ("J&M"), ECPI's entire right, title and interest in the US Patent 5,268,106 and Canadian Patent Application No. 2,102,531, including any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, and any reissues thereof, as well as all non-United States applications and patents claiming priority based thereon; provided however, the foregoing assignment is subject to all terms and conditions of the agreement of Assignment dated effective July 1, 1996, and as amended, between Exxon Chemicai Company, a division of Exxon Corporation ("Exxon") and J&M, which terms and conditions are incorporated herein by reference as a part hereof for all purposes, and any provisions of this instrument which differ from or are inconsistent with said agreement of Assignment of July 1, 1996 are void and unenforceable.

EXXON CHEMICAL PATENTS, INC.

By: Duy Selman

Title: Vice President, Polymers Technology

Date: 10/28/98

Witness: Currlyn Late

The J&M LABORATORIES, INC. hereby agrees to and accepts the above instrument:

J&M LABORATORIES, INC.

Bv:

Title: President

Date:

Vitness Town

98tfp/correx/J&M

RECORDED: 11/30/1998

PATENT REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0037